
2017 18 & Under World 100
MEN 
Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Event

1500 Free
50 Free
400 Free
200 Back
100 Breast
1500 Free
400 Free
200 IM
200 Back
200 Breast
100 Free
200 Free
400 IM
200 Back
50 Free
200 Fly
100 Free
100 Back
800 Free
200 Fly
400 IM
400 Free
200 Fly
100 Back
200 Back
200 Free
200 IM
800 Free
800 Free
200 Breast
800 Free
200 Back
400 Free
100 Fly
200 Free
200 Fly
400 Free
1500 Free
200 Fly
50 Free
800 Free
100 Back
200 IM
200 Breast
100 Breast
200 Fly
200 Fly
1500 Free
800 Free
200 Back

Club

St. Petersburg Aquatics
Race Pace Club
Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club
Sarasota YMCA Sharks 
Penn Charter Aquatic Club
Mission Viejo Nadadores
Baylor Swim Club
Ridgefield Aquatic Club
Mason Manta Rays
King Aquatic Club
Austin Swim Club
Trident Aquatic Club
Nitro Swimming
Sierra Marlins Swim Team
Bolles School Sharks
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
McFarland Spartan Sharks
Pikes Peak Athletics
Nitro Swimming
Irvine Novaquatics
Mason Manta Rays
Lakeside Aquatic Club
Cardinal Aquatics
Carmel Swim Club
Quest Swimming
North Texas Nadadores
Glenview Titan Aquatic Club
Alamo Area Swim Team
YMCA Seahorse Swim Team
Avon Community Swim Team
Alamo Area Swim Team
Billings Aquatic Club Stingrays
Team Greenville
Nitro Swimming
Dayton Raiders
Davis Aquadarts Racing Team
Edina Swim Club
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Marlins Of Raleigh
Zionsville Swim Club
Sarasota Tsunami Swim Team
Upper Dublin Aquatic Club
Georgia Costal Aquatic Club
Ridgefield Aquatic Club
Team Rebel Aquatics
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Delaware Swim Team
Pleasanton Seahawks
Scottsdale Aquatic Club
Carmel Swim Club

Time

15:01.31
21.75
3:49.19
1:56.70
1:00.08
15:09.00
3:50.14
1:59.56
1:57.87
2:10.77
49.17
1:47.61
4:17.49
1:58.63
22.46
1:57.62
49.35
54.80
8:01.21
1:58.15
4:19.40
3:51.44
1:58.17
54.97
1:59.28
1:48.70
2:01.80
8:02.52
8:02.90
2:12.97
8:03.99
2:00.12
3:52.26
53.24
1:49.05
1:58.93
3:52.99
15:26.56
1:59.00
22.92
8:06.13
55.56
2:02.76
2:13.96
1:02.00
1:59.48
1:59.77
15:29.71
8:08.23
2:01.10

18 WR*

1
1
1
3
4
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
8
8
8
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
14
14
15
17
17
17
18
18
19
20
22
22
22
22
23
24
26
27
27
27
28
29
29
29

Coach

Fred Lewis
Peter Andrew
Caroline Boland/Dick Shoulberg
Brent Arckey
Crystal Coleman
Mark Schubert
Dan Flack
Emmanuel Lanzo
Ken Heis
Doug Djang 
Brendan Hansen 
Titus Knight
Elliott McGill/Issac Grombacher-Brown
Scott Shea
Jon Sakovich/Mike Kuzma
Pete Morgan
Nick Weiss
George Heidinger/Steve Fair
Elliott McGill/Issac Grombacher-Brown
Ken LaMont
Ken Heis
Jason Walter
Amy Albiero/Chris Lindauer
Chris Plumb
Dudley Duncan
Bill Christensen
Steve Iida
Louis Walker
Jon Jolley
Jon Karr/Gregg Troy
Derek Howorth
Sean Marshall
Karl John Kozicki
Elliott McGill/Jared Kaminski
Kevin Weldon/Meghan Olson
Billy Doughty
Jeff Rodriguez
Bruce Gemmell
Paul Silver
Eric Meyer
Ira Klein
Geoff Scheuer
Bill Forester
Emmanuel Lanzo
Lorena Diaconescu
Tony Batis
Pablo Marmolejo/Angela Pruss
Steve Morsilli
Kevin Zacher
Chris Plumb

Name

Finke, Robert
Andrew, Michael
Abruzzo, Andrew
Katz, Austin
Whitley, Reece
Brinegar, Michael
Freeman, Trey
Smith, Kieran
Foster, Carson
Roy, Daniel
Willenbring, Matthew
Callan, Patrick
Grieshop, Sean
Mefford, Bryce
Davis, Willie
Pomajevich, Sam
Krueger, Daniel
Carr, Daniel
Yeager, Chris
Koustik, Andrew
Foster, Jake
Zettle, Alexander
Albiero, Nicolas
Kibler, Drew
Beach, Clark
Levant, Jack
Iida, Sam
Yeadon, Zach
Dant, Ross
Bray, Chandler
Calvillo, Mikey
Harder, Ethan
Davis, Tal
Casas, Shaine
Bybee, Cody
Urlando, Luca
Larson, Johnthomas
Hirschberger, Matthew
Brown, Zach
Franzman, Jack
Smith, T.C.
Boratto, Alex
Pastorek, Brennan
Bornstein, Aj
Backes, Zane
Liang, Alex
Johnson, Jake
Plattel, Lleyton
Apel, Aaron
Davis, Wyatt

*Denotes 18 & Under World Ranking
													           
Selection Criteria 
The 18 & Under World 100 is a top 100 ranking of the best 18 & Under swimmers in The United States, according to their 18 & Under World Ranking. The 18 & Under World 100 is compiled by 
combining the Top 50 Men and Top 50 Women in the United States. The goal of the program is to acknowledge the excellence achieved by our best 18 & Under Athletes, their Coaches who 
lead them and their Clubs who support them.  The athlete must be a registered USA Swimming member at the time of the qualifying performance. The athlete must be eligible to represent 
the U.S. in International Competition as of September 1, 2017. The athlete must be 18 or under on September 1, 2017 (born on, or after, September 2nd 1998). PERFORMANCE CRITERIA: 
Athletes will be ranked according to their highest 18 & Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event. The top ranked 50 men and top ranked 50 women, according to their highest 18 
& Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event, will be selected to the 18 & Under World 100. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swim-offs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. 
Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2017 through and including August 31st, 2017 from all USA Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 50 men and 
50 women will be selected to the official 18 & Under World 100 list. Athletes will be considered regardless of year in high school, college or university as long as all other requirements are 
met.

FINA Pts

913
892
885
882
926
890
874
869
856
922
868
852
849
839
810
852
858
851
829
840
830
859
840
843
826
826
822
822
820
877
815
808
850
819
818
824
842
840
822
762
804
816
802
858
843
812
807
832
794
789



2017 18 & Under World 100

*Denotes 18 & Under World Ranking
													           
Selection Criteria 
The 18 & Under World 100 is a top 100 ranking of the best 18 & Under swimmers in The United States, according to their 18 & Under World Ranking. The 18 & Under World 100 is compiled by 
combining the Top 50 Men and Top 50 Women in the United States. The goal of the program is to acknowledge the excellence achieved by our best 18 & Under Athletes, their Coaches who 
lead them and their Clubs who support them.  The athlete must be a registered USA Swimming member at the time of the qualifying performance. The athlete must be eligible to represent 
the U.S. in International Competition as of September 1, 2017. The athlete must be 18 or under on September 1, 2017 (born on, or after, September 2nd 1998). PERFORMANCE CRITERIA: 
Athletes will be ranked according to their highest 18 & Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event. The top ranked 50 men and top ranked 50 women, according to their highest 18 
& Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event, will be selected to the 18 & Under World 100. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swim-offs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. 
Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2017 through and including August 31st, 2017 from all USA Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 50 men and 
50 women will be selected to the official 18 & Under World 100 list. Athletes will be considered regardless of year in high school, college or university as long as all other requirements are 
met.

WOMEN 
Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Event

100 Back
1500 Free
400 IM
50 Free
100 Breast
100 Fly
200 Back
100 Breast
200 IM
200 Breast
200 Fly
50 Free
200 Back
200 Breast
200 Back
100 Fly
200 IM
100 Back
200 Fly
100 Breast
1500 Free
1500 Free
100 Breast
800 Free
1500 Free
50 Free
200 Fly
100 Breast
200 Back
50 Free
1500 Free
400 Free
400 IM
400 IM
100 Free
100 Back
50 Free
200 Fly
200 IM
800 Free
1500 Free
400 Free
100 Back
800 Free
100 Back
100 Back
50 Free
100 Fly
100 Breast
50 Free

Club

Riptide Swimming
Sandpipers of Nevada
Lakeside Swim Team
Waves Bloomington/Normal Swim Team
Fort Collins Swim Team
Austin Swim Club
Suburban Seahawks Club
Cardinal Community Swim Club
Nashville Aquatic Club
Metroplex Aquatics
Efinity Aquatic Club
Mako Swim Team
Aquazot Swim Club
Nashville Aquatic Club
Magnolia Aquatic Club
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Long Island Aquatic Club
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Metroplex Aquatics
Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Magnolia Aquatic Club
Stanford Swimming/NCAP
Buenaventura Swim Club
La Mirada Armada
Texas Ford Aquatics
Delta Aquatics
Iowa Flyers Swim Club
Nashville Aquatic Club
Wasatch Front Fish Market
Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club
The Fish
York YMCA
Marlins Of Raleigh
Tampa Bay Aquatics
Brea Aquatics
FASTjets
Nashville Aquatic Club
Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawks
CSP Tideriders
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Colorado Springs Swim Team
York YMCA
Gator Swim Club
Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Wisconsin Aquatics
Missoula Aquatic Club
Pine Crest Swimming
La Mirada Armada
Champaign County YMCA Heat
Indiana Swim Team

Time

59.11
16:05.83
4:39.19
24.82
1:07.63
58.59
2:09.04
1:07.99
2:12.36
2:25.97
2:09.02
25.14
2:10.22
2:27.04
2:10.35
58.97
2:12.83
1:00.81
2:09.22
1:08.65
16:27.91
16:28.60
1:08.94
8:35.06
16:29.10
25.38
2:10.18
1:09.00
2:11.20
25.50
16:30.74
4:11.65
4:45.68
4:45.94
55.35
1:01.23
25.57
2:10.91
2:14.47
8:39.56
16:33.48
4:12.05
1:01.36
8:40.05
1:01.54
1:01.55
25.65
59.55
1:09.62
25.69

18 WR*

1
3
4
4
4
5
6
6
7
8
8
10
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
14
15
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
19
21
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33

Coach

Mike Parratto
Ron Aitken
Mike DeBoor
Charles Yourd
Mike Novell/Chris Webb
Brendan Hansen
Charlie Kennedy
Tony Santino
John Morse/Doug Wharam
Brent Mitchell
Tim Hillen/Korey McCulley
Jarrod Hunte
Brian Pajer/Todd Hickman
John Morse/Doug Wharam
Terry Jones/Scott Macfarland
Jeff King
Dave Ferris
Ian Rowe
Brent Mitchell
Ethan Hall/Joe Natina
Terry Jones/Scott Macfarland
Greg Meehan/John Flanagan
Jason York
Rick Shipherd
Dan McDonough
Deryl Leubner
Nathan Mundt
John Morse/Doug Wharam
Ron Lockwood
Jamie Barone/Carleanne Fierro
Ray Benecki
John Nelson
Paul Silver
Dave Gesacion
Jim Johnson/Cyndi Gallagher
Rachel Rubatt
John Morse/Doug Wharam
Todd Mann
Terry Freerks/Dave McCrary
Bruce Gemmell
Mike Doane
John Nelson
Robert Pinter
Bruce Gemmell
Whitney Hite/Shane Ryan
Jay Friend
Marius Podkoscielny 
Rick Shipherd/Dave Salo
Will Barker
Kandis Looze

Name

Smith, Regan
Sullivan, Erica
Forde, Brooke
Ariola, Grace
Bartel, Zoe
Luther, Dakota
Sumner, Alex
Weiss, Emily
Walsh, Alex
Pearl, Vanessa
Carter, Olivia
Goeders, Anya
Merrell, Eva
Nelson, Ella
Nordmann, Lucie
Bayer, Cassidy
Aroesty, Margaret
Bacon, Phoebe
Looney, Lindsay
Hartman, Zoie
Field, Joy
Byrnes, Megan
Harrison, Alicia
Ault, Taylor
Kopenski, Gabrielle
Cooper, Grace
Martin, Ruby
Raab, Allie
White, Rhyan
Douglass, Katherine
Donohoe, Madelyn
Braswell, Leah
Homovich, Maddie
Rockway, Christin
Liu, Kenisha
Stadden, Isabelle
Walsh, Gretchen
Pike, Taylor
Pfeifer, Evie
Travis, Chase
Sanderson, Kate
Harnish, Courtney
Ivey, Isabel
Rongione, Isabella
Nelson, Beata
Berkoff, Katharine
Ciesla, Marta
Sanchez, Catherine
Rajic, Ema
Haskett, Grace

FINA Pts

951
929
898
873
865
875
904
851
865
884
875
841
880
865
877
859
856
873
871
827
868
866
817
882
865
817
851
814
860
805
861
858
839
836
832
855
799
837
825
860
853
854
849
857
842
841
791
834
793
788


