# 2017 18 & Under World 100



MEN Rank	<u>Name</u>	Event	<u>Time</u>	18 WR*	FINA Pts	<u>Coach</u>	Club
1	Finke, Robert	1500 Free	15:01.31	1	913	Fred Lewis	St. Petersburg Aquatics
2	Andrew, Michael	50 Free	21.75	1	892	Peter Andrew	Race Pace Club
3	Abruzzo, Andrew	400 Free	3:49.19	1	885	Caroline Boland/Dick Shoulberg	Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club
4	Katz, Austin	200 Back	1:56.70	3	882	Brent Arckey	Sarasota YMCA Sharks
5	Whitley, Reece	100 Breast	1:00.08	4	926	Crystal Coleman	Penn Charter Aquatic Club
6	Brinegar, Michael	1500 Free	15:09.00	5	890	Mark Schubert	Mission Viejo Nadadores
7	Freeman, Trey	400 Free	3:50.14	5	874	Dan Flack	Baylor Swim Club
8	Smith, Kieran	200 IM	1:59.56	5	869	Emmanuel Lanzo	Ridgefield Aquatic Club
9	Foster, Carson	200 Back	1:57.87	5	856	Ken Heis	Mason Manta Rays
10	Roy, Daniel	200 Breast	2:10.77	6	922	Doug Djang	King Aquatic Club
11	Willenbring, Matthew	100 Free	49.17	6	868	Brendan Hansen	Austin Swim Club
12	Callan, Patrick	200 Free	1:47.61	6	852	Titus Knight	Trident Aquatic Club
13	Grieshop, Sean	400 IM	4:17.49	6	849	Elliott McGill/Issac Grombacher-Brown	Nitro Swimming
14	Mefford, Bryce	200 Back	1:58.63	6	839	Scott Shea	Sierra Marlins Swim Team
15	Davis, Willie	50 Free	22.46	6	810	Jon Sakovich/Mike Kuzma	Bolles School Sharks
16	Pomajevich, Sam	200 Fly	1:57.62	7	852	Pete Morgan	Nation's Capital Swim Club
17	Krueger, Daniel	100 Free	49.35	8	858	Nick Weiss	McFarland Spartan Sharks
18	Carr, Daniel	100 Back	54.80	8	851	George Heidinger/Steve Fair	Pikes Peak Athletics
19	Yeager, Chris	800 Free	8:01.21	8	829	Elliott McGill/Issac Grombacher-Brown	Nitro Swimming
20	Koustik, Andrew	200 Fly	1:58.15	10	840	Ken LaMont	Irvine Novaquatics
21	Foster, Jake	400 IM	4:19.40	10	830	Ken Heis	Mason Manta Rays
22	Zettle, Alexander	400 Free	3:51.44	11	859	Jason Walter	Lakeside Aquatic Club
23	Albiero, Nicolas	200 Fly	1:58.17	11	840	Amy Albiero/Chris Lindauer	Cardinal Aquatics
24	Kibler, Drew	100 Back	54.97	12	843	Chris Plumb	Carmel Swim Club
25	Beach, Clark	200 Back	1:59.28	12	826	Dudley Duncan	Quest Swimming
26	Levant, Jack	200 Free	1:48.70	13	826	Bill Christensen	North Texas Nadadores
27	lida, Sam	200 IM	2:01.80	14	822	Steve lida	Glenview Titan Aquatic Club
28	Yeadon, Zach	800 Free	8:02.52	14	822	Louis Walker	Alamo Area Swim Team
29	Dant, Ross	800 Free	8:02.90	15	820	Jon Jolley	YMCA Seahorse Swim Team
30	Bray, Chandler	200 Breast	2:12.97	17	877	Jon Karr/Gregg Troy	Avon Community Swim Team
31	Calvillo, Mikey	800 Free	8:03.99	17	815	Derek Howorth	Alamo Area Swim Team
32	Harder, Ethan	200 Back	2:00.12	17	808	Sean Marshall	Billings Aquatic Club Stingrays
33	Davis, Tal	400 Free	3:52.26	18	850	Karl John Kozicki	Team Greenville
34 35	Casas, Shaine	100 Fly	53.24	18 19	819 818	Elliott McGill/Jared Kaminski	Nitro Swimming
35 36	Bybee, Cody	200 Free	1:49.05	20	824	Kevin Weldon/Meghan Olson	Dayton Raiders
30 37	Urlando, Luca	200 Fly	1:58.93 3:52.99	20 22	824 842	Billy Doughty	Davis Aquadarts Racing Team Edina Swim Club
38	Larson, Johnthomas Hirschberger, Matthew	400 Free 1500 Free	15:26.56	22	840	Jeff Rodriguez Bruce Gemmell	Nation's Capital Swim Club
39	Brown, Zach	200 Fly	1:59.00	22	822	Paul Silver	Marlins Of Raleigh
40	Franzman, Jack	50 Free	22.92	22	762	Eric Meyer	Zionsville Swim Club
41	Smith. T.C.	800 Free	8:06.13	23	804	Ira Klein	Sarasota Tsunami Swim Team
42	Boratto. Alex	100 Back	55.56	23	816	Geoff Scheuer	Upper Dublin Aquatic Club
43	Pastorek, Brennan	200 IM	2:02.76	26	802	Bill Forester	Georgia Costal Aquatic Club
44	Bornstein, Aj	200 IM 200 Breast	2:13.96	27	858	Emmanuel Lanzo	Ridgefield Aquatic Club
45	Backes, Zane	100 Breast	1:02.00	27	843	Lorena Diaconescu	Team Rebel Aquatics
46	Liang, Alex	200 Fly	1:59.48	27	812	Tony Batis	Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
47	Johnson, Jake	200 Fly 200 Fly	1:59.77	28	807	Pablo Marmolejo/Angela Pruss	Delaware Swim Team
48	Plattel, Lleyton	1500 Free	15:29.71	20 29	832	Steve Morsilli	Pleasanton Seahawks
49	Apel, Aaron	800 Free	8:08.23	29	794	Kevin Zacher	Scottsdale Aquatic Club
50	Davis, Wyatt	200 Back	2:01.10	29	73 <del>4</del> 789	Chris Plumb	Carmel Swim Club
50	Davis, vvyatt	200 Dack	2.01.10	23	, 05	Cinis Fiamo	Carrier Swiff Clab

## \*Denotes 18 & Under World Ranking

#### **Selection Criteria**

The 18 & Under World 100 is a top 100 ranking of the best 18 & Under swimmers in The United States, according to their 18 & Under World Ranking. The 18 & Under World 100 is compiled by combining the Top 50 Men and Top 50 Women in the United States. The goal of the program is to acknowledge the excellence achieved by our best 18 & Under Athletes, their Coaches who lead them and their Clubs who support them. The athlete must be a registered USA Swimming member at the time of the qualifying performance. The athlete must be eligible to represent the U.S. in International Competition as of September 1, 2017. The athlete must be 18 or under on September 1, 2017 (born on, or after, September 2nd 1998). PERFORMANCE CRITERIA: Athletes will be ranked according to their highest 18 & Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event. The top ranked 50 men and top ranked 50 women, according to their highest 18 & Under World 100. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swim-offs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2017 through and including August 31st, 2017 from all USA Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 50 men and 50 women will be selected to the official 18 & Under World 100 list. Athletes will be considered regardless of year in high school, college or university as long as all other requirements are

# 2017 18 & Under World 100



WOMEN								
	Name	Event	Time	18 WR*	FINA Pts	<u>Coach</u>	Club	
1	Smith, Regan	100 Back	59.11	1	951	Mike Parratto	Riptide Swimming	
2	Sullivan, Erica	1500 Free	16:05.83	3	929	Ron Aitken	Sandpipers of Nevada	
3	Forde, Brooke	400 IM	4:39.19	4	898	Mike DeBoor	Lakeside Swim Team	
4	Ariola, Grace	50 Free	24.82	4	873	Charles Yourd	Waves Bloomington/Normal Swim Team	
5	Bartel, Zoe	100 Breast	1:07.63	4	865	Mike Novell/Chris Webb	Fort Collins Swim Team	
6	Luther, Dakota	100 Fly	58.59	5	875	Brendan Hansen	Austin Swim Club	
7	Sumner, Alex	200 Back	2:09.04	6	904	Charlie Kennedy	Suburban Seahawks Club	
8	Weiss, Emily	100 Breast	1:07.99	6	851	Tony Santino .	Cardinal Community Swim Club	
9	Walsh, Alex	200 IM	2:12.36	7	865	John Morse/Doug Wharam	Nashville Aquatic Club	
10	Pearl, Vanessa	200 Breast	2:25.97	8	884	Brent Mitchell	Metroplex Aquatics	
11	Carter, Olivia	200 Fly	2:09.02	8	875	Tim Hillen/Korey McCulley	Efinity Aquatic Club	
12	Goeders, Anya	50 Free	25.14	10	841	Jarrod Hunte	Mako Swim Team	
13	Merrell, Eva	200 Back	2:10.22	11	880	Brian Pajer/Todd Hickman	Aquazot Swim Club	
14	Nelson, Ella	200 Breast	2:27.04	11	865	John Morse/Doug Wharam	Nashville Aquatic Club	
15	Nordmann, Lucie	200 Back	2:10.35	12	877	Terry Jones/Scott Macfarland	Magnolia Aquatic Club	
16	Bayer, Cassidy	100 Fly	58.97	12	859	Jeff King	Nation's Capital Swim Club	
17	Aroesty, Margaret	200 IM	2:12.83	12	856	Dave Ferris	Long Island Aquatic Club	
18	Bacon, Phoebe	100 Back	1:00.81	13	873	lan Rowe	Nation's Capital Swim Club	
19	Looney, Lindsay	200 Fly	2:09.22	13	871	Brent Mitchell	Metroplex Aquatics	
20	Hartman, Zoie	100 Breast	1:08.65	14	827	Ethan Hall/Joe Natina	Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks	
21	Field, Joy	1500 Free	16:27.91	15	868	Terry Jones/Scott Macfarland	Magnolia Aquatic Club	
22	Byrnes, Megan	1500 Free	16:28.60	16	866	Greg Meehan/John Flanagan	Stanford Swimming/NCAP	
23	Harrison, Alicia	100 Breast	1:08.94	16	817	Jason York	Buenaventura Swim Club	
24	Ault, Taylor	800 Free	8:35.06	17	882	Rick Shipherd	La Mirada Armada	
25	Kopenski, Gabrielle	1500 Free	16:29.10	17	865	Dan McDonough	Texas Ford Aquatics	
26	Cooper, Grace	50 Free	25.38	17	817	Deryl Leubner	Delta Aquatics	
27	Martin, Ruby	200 Fly	2:10.18	18	851	Nathan Mundt	Iowa Flyers Swim Club	
28	Raab, Allie	100 Breast	1:09.00	18	814	John Morse/Doug Wharam	Nashville Aquatic Club	
29	White, Rhyan	200 Back	2:11.20	19	860	Ron Lockwood	Wasatch Front Fish Market	
30	Douglass, Katherine	50 Free	25.50	21	805	Jamie Barone/Carleanne Fierro	Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club	
31	Donohoe, Madelyn	1500 Free	16:30.74	22	861	Ray Benecki	The Fish	
32	Braswell, Leah	400 Free	4:11.65	23	858	John Nelson	York YMCA	
33	Homovich, Maddie	400 IM	4:45.68	23	839	Paul Silver	Marlins Of Raleigh	
34	Rockway, Christin	400 IM	4:45.94	24	836	Dave Gesacion	Tampa Bay Aquatics	
35	Liu, Kenisha	100 Free	55.35	24	832	Jim Johnson/Cyndi Gallagher	Brea Aquatics	
36	Stadden, Isabelle	100 Back	1:01.23	25	855	Rachel Rubatt	FASTjets	
37	Walsh, Gretchen	50 Free	25.57	25	799	John Morse/Doug Wharam	Nashville Aquatic Club	
38	Pike, Taylor	200 Fly	2:10.91	26	837	Todd Mann	Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawks	
39	Pfeifer, Evie	200 IM	2:14.47	27	825	Terry Freerks/Dave McCrary	CSP Tideriders	
40	Travis, Chase	800 Free	8:39.56	28	860	Bruce Gemmell	Nation's Capital Swim Club	
41	Sanderson, Kate	1500 Free	16:33.48	28	853	Mike Doane	Colorado Springs Swim Team	
42	Harnish, Courtney	400 Free	4:12.05	29	854	John Nelson	York YMCA	
43	lvey, Isabel	100 Back	1:01.36	29	849	Robert Pinter	Gator Swim Club	
44	Rongione, Isabella	800 Free	8:40.05	30	857	Bruce Gemmell	Nation's Capital Swim Club	
45 40	Nelson, Beata	100 Back	1:01.54	30	842	Whitney Hite/Shane Ryan	Wisconsin Aquatics	
46 47	Berkoff, Katharine	100 Back	1:01.55	31 21	841	Jay Friend	Missoula Aquatic Club	
47	Ciesla, Marta	50 Free	25.65	31	791	Marius Podkoscielny	Pine Crest Swimming	
48	Sanchez, Catherine	100 Fly	59.55	32	834	Rick Shipherd/Dave Salo	La Mirada Armada	
49 50	Rajic, Ema	100 Breast	1:09.62	32	793 700	Will Barker	Champaign County YMCA Heat	
50	Haskett, Grace	50 Free	25.69	33	788	Kandis Looze	Indiana Swim Team	

### \*Denotes 18 & Under World Ranking

#### **Selection Criteria**

The 18 & Under World 100 is a top 100 ranking of the best 18 & Under swimmers in The United States, according to their 18 & Under World Ranking. The 18 & Under World 100 is compiled by combining the Top 50 Men and Top 50 Women in the United States. The goal of the program is to acknowledge the excellence achieved by our best 18 & Under Athletes, their Coaches who lead them and their Clubs who support them. The athlete must be a registered USA Swimming member at the time of the qualifying performance. The athlete must be eligible to represent the U.S. in International Competition as of September 1, 2017. The athlete must be 18 or under on September 1, 2017 (born on, or after, September 2nd 1998). PERFORMANCE CRITERIA: Athletes will be ranked according to their highest 18 & Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event. The top ranked 50 men and top ranked 50 women, according to their highest 18 & Under World Ranking in an individual Olympic event, will be selected to the 18 & Under World 100. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swim-offs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2017 through and including August 31st, 2017 from all USA Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 50 men and 50 women will be selected to the official 18 & Under World 100 list. Athletes will be considered regardless of year in high school, college or university as long as all other requirements are